

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 102nd LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 964, L.D. 1299, Bill, "An

Act Relating to Licensing of Embalmers, Funeral Directors and Funeral Homes."

Amend said Bill in section 3 by striking out in the 5th line the underlined word and figure "be \$10" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words and figure 'not exceed \$20[°]; and by striking out in the 8th line the words and figure "on the 31st day of December, annually" and inserting in place thereof the words 'one year from date of issuance'; and by striking out in the 16th line the word and figure "be <u>\$10</u>" and inserting in place thereof the words and figure 'not exceed \$20'; and by striking out in the 17th line the underlined word and figure "be \$2" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words and figure 'not exceed \$5'; and by striking out in the 21st line the underlined figure "\$10" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$20': and by striking out in the 22nd line the underlined figure "\$10" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$20'; and by striking out in the 24th line the underlined figure "\$15" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$25'

Reported by the Committee on Legal Affairs.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-266)

4/29/65